
Chairman’s report 

September 2025 

Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Saturday 6 September Saltash Library Hub Presenting prize to winner of adaptive 
creative writing competition 

Saturday 6 September Warfelton Viewing of new goal posts part funded by 
the Town Council’s grant scheme 

Sunday 7 September Liskeard Liskeard Civic Service 

Wednesday 10 September Saltash J24 reception event 

Thursday 11 September Saltash Visit to Saltash.net 

Saturday 13 September Saltash  Royal Navel Association meeting 

Tuesday 16 September Saltash  The Core AGM 

Tuesday 16 September Saltash Stagecoach Meeting with Hazel Moorey 
Constituency Support Officer  

Thursday 18 September Duchy of Cornwall 
Nursery 

High Sheriff autumn gathering 

Thursday 18 September Saltash Health Care Action Group Meeting  

Wednesday 24 September Saltash  Town Crier Auditions 

Wednesday 24 September Saltash CEPL12 AGM 

 

 

 

Deputy Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Sunday 7 September  Wadebridge Wadebridge Civic Service 

Thursday 11 September Saltash Visit to Saltash.net 

Tuesday 16 September Saltash  The Core AGM 

Wednesday 24 September Saltash Town Crier Auditions  

Friday 26 September Saltash ITV interview reporting on CCTV 

Saturday 27 September Saltash Residents 100th birthday party 

  

 

End of Report 

Mayors Secretary  


